Arkansas House of Representatives

88th General Assembly
Regular Session, 2011

Bills for Consideration

Monday, March 21, 2011 1:30 PM

SB300

SB637

SB636

SB274

HR1032

HB1439

HB1298

HB1907

HB1785

HB1723

R. THOMPSON
DPA 1 (Powers)

FILES DPA 1
(Rice)
FILES DPA 1
(Rice)

G. BAKER DPA
1(Pierce)

CHEATHAM

Morning Hour

MOTION TO AMEND

TO ALLOW NON-PROFIT AND PUBLIC INTEREST
CORPORATIONS AND ASSOCIATIONS TO REPRESENT
INDIVIDUAL PERSONS AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
REGARDING THE FORFEITURE OF CONVEYANCES AND
THE RESTITUTION TO VICTIMS OF CERTAIN CRIMES.

TO CLARIFY THE CIVIL JURISDICTION, PENALTIES, AND
SCOPE OF THE REAL ESTATE LICENSE LAW AND TO MAKE
TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS.

TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT BELOW WHICH SALES AND
USE TAX IS NOT DUE ON THE PURCHASE OF A MOTOR
VEHICLE, TRAILER, OR SEMITRAILER.

RESOLUTIONS
ENCOURAGING THE USE OF EXISTING GOVERNMENTAL
POLICIES TO SUSTAIN THE STRENGTH OF ARKANSAS'S
AGRICULTURAL AND RURAL LEGACY.

END OF MORNING HOUR

CONCUR IN SENATE AMENDMENT

HYDE 1, 2

J. ROEBUCK 1

ALLEN

H. WILKINS

D. ALTES

TO REGULATE COMMERCIAL LIABILITY POLICIES AND
PRACTICES.

TO ENSURE THAT MISSING CHILD INFORMATION WILL BE
ENTERED INTO THE MISSING PERSONS INFORMATION
CLEARINGHOUSE.

REGULARBILLS

TO REQUIRE ADVERTISEMENTS FOR GAMBLING
ACTIVITIES TO INCLUDE INFORMATION CONCERNING
COMPULSIVE GAMBLING DISORDERS.

TO ADD THE DEFINITION OF INVOLUNTARY ADMISSION TO
THE LAWS ON COMMITMENT AND TREATMENT AND TO
CLARIFY WHO MAY REQUEST ADDITIONAL PERIODS OF
INVOLUNTARY TREATMENT.

REGARDING TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS TO FIREARMS
STATUTES.




HB2198

HB2141

HB1869

HB1893

HB1917

HB1296

HB1617

HB2118

HB2047

HB2003

HB1833

HB1933

HB1797

HB2001

HB1988

HB1611

SB404

SB711

T. STEELE

HYDE
POWERS
HOBBS

HAMMER

CARNINE

J. ROEBUCK
HAMMER
CARTER

HAMMER

KING
SUMMERS

KING

HICKERSON

PENNARTZ

PIERCE

B. SAMPLE
(Summers)

J. KEY
(Cheatham)

TO REQUIRE A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER TO
COMPLETE CONTINUING EDUCATION AND TRAINING
RELATING TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES IN A LAW
ENFORCEMENT CONTEXT.

TO AMEND THE DEFINITIONS REGARDING THE
REGULATION OF UNSANITARY CONDITIONS AND TO
DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

TO CREATE STATE DISTRICT COURTS.

TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS TEACHER LICENSURE AND
RECIPROCITY LAWS.

TO ENACT THE RELIGIOUS FREEDOM RESTORATION ACT
AND TO PROVIDE REMEDIES AND PENALTIES FOR
VIOLATING OR ABUSING RELIGIOUS PROTECTIONS UNDER
THE ACT.

TO CLARIFY THE DEFINITION OF REVENUE RECEIPTS OF A
SCHOOL DISTRICT.

TO INCREASE PUBLIC SCHOOL STUDENT ACCESS TO
POSTSECONDARY PREPARATORY PROGRAMS AND TO
DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

REGARDING THE THEFT OF UTILITY PROPERTY.

TO ABOLISH THE COMMON-LAW DOCTRINE OF
NECESSARIES.

TO AMEND THE OFFENSES DOMESTIC BATTERING IN THE
SECOND DEGREE AND AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ON A
FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER AND TO MAKE
TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS.

TO REQUIRE THE RELEASE OF A MEDICAL LIEN WHEN
ACCOUNT HAS BEEN PAID IN FULL.

TO AUTHORIZE AN ADDITIONAL EXEMPTION FROM THE
COUNTY BIDDING REQUIREMENTS UNDER § 14-22-106.
AN ACT TO REQUIRE THAT A VOTER PROVIDE PROOF OF
IDENTITY WHEN VOTING AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE
ISSUANCE OF A VOTER IDENTIFICATION CARD.
REGARDING THE CARE OF PETS UNDER THE DOMESTIC
ABUSE ACT.

TO AUTHORIZE THE CREATION OF REGIONAL ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIPS; TO REGULATE REGIONAL
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIPS; AND TO
REGULATE THE FUNDING OF REGIONAL ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIPS.

TO PROTECT AN OWNER, LESSEE, OR OCCUPANT OF
LAND FROM LIABILITY TO A TRESPASSER.

REGULAR SENATE BILLS

TO INCREASE THE ADDITIONAL FEE FOR FIREFIGHTER
LICENSE PLATES TO FIVE DOLLARS ($5.00) AND HAVE THE
FUNDS REMITTED TO THE ARKANSAS FALLEN
FIREFIGHTERS MEMORIAL BOARD; TO DECLARE AN
EMERGENCY.

TO STUDY THE ADVANTAGES AND DISADVANTAGES OF AN
EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR.



SB332

SB598

SB276

SB512

FILES (Carter)

J. DISMANG
(Woods)

TEAGUE
(T. Steele)

D. JOHNSON
(Vines)

TO EXPEDITE ADMINISTRATIVE TAX APPEALS AND
PROMOTE ACCESS TO JUSTICE.

TO REVISE AND MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS TO THE
CEMETERY ACT FOR PERPETUALLY MAINTAINED
CEMETERIES; TO ENHANCE THE REGULATION OF
CEMETERIES; AND TO PROVIDE FOR INFANT INTERMENT
GARDENS.

TO AMEND THE STATE SALES AND USE TAX RATE ON
FOOD AND FOOD INGREDIENTS AND TO DECLARE AN
EMERGENCY.

TO ALLOW FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A NO CONTACT ORDER
BY A COURT IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.



	ChamberName
	Assembly
	Session
	CalTitle
	MeetingDate
	MeetingTime
	MH
	StartItems

