## Arkansas House of Representatives 88th General Assembly Regular Session, 2011

## **Bills for Consideration**

## Monday, March 21, 2011

1:30 PM

## **Morning Hour**

MOTION TO AMEND					
SB300	R. THOMPSON DPA 1 (Powers)	TO ALLOW NON-PROFIT AND PUBLIC INTEREST CORPORATIONS AND ASSOCIATIONS TO REPRESENT INDIVIDUAL PERSONS AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.			
SB637	FILES <b>DPA 1</b> ( <b>Rice</b> )	REGARDING THE FORFEITURE OF CONVEYANCES AND THE RESTITUTION TO VICTIMS OF CERTAIN CRIMES.			
SB636	FILES DPA 1 (Rice)	TO CLARIFY THE CIVIL JURISDICTION, PENALTIES, AND SCOPE OF THE REAL ESTATE LICENSE LAW AND TO MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS.			
SB274	G. BAKER <b>DPA</b> 1(Pierce)	TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT BELOW WHICH SALES AND USE TAX IS NOT DUE ON THE PURCHASE OF A MOTOR VEHICLE, TRAILER, OR SEMITRAILER.			
RESOLUTIONS					
HR1032	CHEATHAM	ENCOURAGING THE USE OF EXISTING GOVERNMENTAL POLICIES TO SUSTAIN THE STRENGTH OF ARKANSAS'S AGRICULTURAL AND RURAL LEGACY.			
END OF MORNING HOUR					
CONCUR IN SENATE AMENDMENT					
HB1439	HYDE 1, 2	TO REGULATE COMMERCIAL LIABILITY POLICIES AND PRACTICES.			
HB1298	J. ROEBUCK 1	TO ENSURE THAT MISSING CHILD INFORMATION WILL BE ENTERED INTO THE MISSING PERSONS INFORMATION CLEARINGHOUSE.			
REGULAR BILLS					
HB1907	ALLEN	TO REQUIRE ADVERTISEMENTS FOR GAMBLING ACTIVITIES TO INCLUDE INFORMATION CONCERNING COMPULSIVE GAMBLING DISORDERS.			
HB1785	H. WILKINS	TO ADD THE DEFINITION OF INVOLUNTARY ADMISSION TO THE LAWS ON COMMITMENT AND TREATMENT AND TO CLARIFY WHO MAY REQUEST ADDITIONAL PERIODS OF			
HB1723	D. ALTES	INVOLUNTARY TREATMENT. REGARDING TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS TO FIREARMS STATUTES.			

HB2198	T. STEELE	TO REQUIRE A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER TO COMPLETE CONTINUING EDUCATION AND TRAINING RELATING TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES IN A LAW
HB2141	HYDE	ENFORCEMENT CONTEXT. TO AMEND THE DEFINITIONS REGARDING THE REGULATION OF UNSANITARY CONDITIONS AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
HB1869	POWERS	TO CREATE STATE DISTRICT COURTS.
HB1893	HOBBS	TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS TEACHER LICENSURE AND
1101093	ПОВВЗ	RECIPROCITY LAWS.
HB1917	HAMMER	TO ENACT THE RELIGIOUS FREEDOM RESTORATION ACT AND TO PROVIDE REMEDIES AND PENALTIES FOR VIOLATING OR ABUSING RELIGIOUS PROTECTIONS UNDER THE ACT.
HB1296	CARNINE	TO CLARIFY THE DEFINITION OF REVENUE RECEIPTS OF A SCHOOL DISTRICT.
HB1617	J. ROEBUCK	TO INCREASE PUBLIC SCHOOL STUDENT ACCESS TO
		POSTSECONDARY PREPARATORY PROGRAMS AND TO
		DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
HB2118	HAMMER	REGARDING THE THEFT OF UTILITY PROPERTY.
HB2047	CARTER	TO ABOLISH THE COMMON-LAW DOCTRINE OF
LIDOGGO	1148484ED	NECESSARIES.
HB2003	HAMMER	TO AMEND THE OFFENSES DOMESTIC BATTERING IN THE SECOND DEGREE AND AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ON A FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD MEMBER AND TO MAKE
LID1022	KING	TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS. TO REQUIRE THE RELEASE OF A MEDICAL LIEN WHEN
HB1833	KING	ACCOUNT HAS BEEN PAID IN FULL.
HB1933	SUMMERS	TO AUTHORIZE AN ADDITIONAL EXEMPTION FROM THE
1101333	OOMINIERO	COUNTY BIDDING REQUIREMENTS UNDER § 14-22-106.
HB1797	KING	AN ACT TO REQUIRE THAT A VOTER PROVIDE PROOF OF IDENTITY WHEN VOTING AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A VOTER IDENTIFICATION CARD.
HB2001	HICKERSON	REGARDING THE CARE OF PETS UNDER THE DOMESTIC
ПБ2001	HICKERSON	ABUSE ACT.
HB1988	PENNARTZ	TO AUTHORIZE THE CREATION OF REGIONAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIPS; TO REGULATE REGIONAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIPS; AND TO
		REGULATE THE FUNDING OF REGIONAL ECONOMIC
HB1611	DIEDOE	DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIPS.
ПВІОІІ	PIERCE	TO PROTECT AN OWNER, LESSEE, OR OCCUPANT OF LAND FROM LIABILITY TO A TRESPASSER.
		REGULAR SENATE BILLS
SB404	B. SAMPLE	TO INCREASE THE ADDITIONAL FEE FOR FIREFIGHTER
SD404	(Summers)	LICENSE PLATES TO FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) AND HAVE THE
	(Summers)	FUNDS REMITTED TO THE ARKANSAS FALLEN
		FIREFIGHTERS MEMORIAL BOARD; TO DECLARE AN
		EMERGENCY.
SB711	J. KEY	TO STUDY THE ADVANTAGES AND DISADVANTAGES OF AN
	(Cheatham)	EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR.
	,,	

SB332	FILES (Carter)	TO EXPEDITE ADMINISTRATIVE TAX APPEALS AND PROMOTE ACCESS TO JUSTICE.
SB598	J. DISMANG (Woods)	TO REVISE AND MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS TO THE CEMETERY ACT FOR PERPETUALLY MAINTAINED CEMETERIES; TO ENHANCE THE REGULATION OF CEMETERIES; AND TO PROVIDE FOR INFANT INTERMENT GARDENS.
SB276	TEAGUE (T. Steele)	TO AMEND THE STATE SALES AND USE TAX RATE ON FOOD AND FOOD INGREDIENTS AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
SB512	D. JOHNSON (Vines)	TO ALLOW FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A NO CONTACT ORDER BY A COURT IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.